mathematical knowledge perception and frequency of usage 
of the calculator with the sociodemographic parameters of 
study subjects. P < 0.05 were used as a cut-point for statistical 
significance.

RESULTS

Socio-demographic characteristics of participants

Two hundred and forty-six (n = 246) nursing students 
participated in the survey. Out of which 191 (77.6%) were 
male and 55 (22.4%) were female. More than half (54.8%) 
were aged between 19 and 25 years old, and the number of 
students from the 1st year to the 4th year was 60 (24.4%),